Order Code Using the Example FMX
Bestellschlüssel am Beispiel FMX
Modifications
Modifikationen
188 I  connecting is our business
Contacts for Mixed Layout Connectors
Kontakte für Mischpolsteckverbinder
Order Details
Bestellhinweise
B Socket with 4 slits Buchse mit vier Schlitzen
E With earthing spring mit Erdungsfeder
F Greased contacts befettete Kontakte
K With plastic retention clip mit Kunststoffhaltering
M CuBe retention clip CuBe-Haltering
R With knurl for secure fixing in the insulator mit Rändel für festen Sitz im Isolierkörper
U
Narrower insertion zone for a more secure fixing in the insulator
with a Cu-Be-retention clip
engeres Einrastmaß für festen Sitz im
Isolierkörper mit Cu-Be-Haltering
W With spring washer mit Federring
    FMX 006 P 102 K
Series Prefix
Serienbezeichnung
FMX Coaxial Contacts for cable termination
 Koaxialkontakt für Kabelanschluss
FMS Coaxial Contacts for cable termination
 Koaxialkontakt für Kabelanschluss
FME Coaxial Contacts for PCB termination
 Koaxialkontakt für Leiterplattenaschluss
FBM Coaxial Contacts (blind mate)
 Koaxialkontakt (Blind Mate)
FMP High Power Contacts
 Hochstromkontakte
FMV High Voltage Contacts
 Hochspannungskontakte
FMG Pneumatic Contacts
 Pneumatikkontakte
Contact Versions (consecutively numbered)
Kontaktausführung (fortlaufende Nummer)
Contact Type
Kontaktart
P Pin contact or plug, for coaxial contacts: outer conductor - pin, inner conductor - socket
 Stiftkontakt bzw. Stecker, bei Koaxialkontakten gilt: Außenleiter - Stift, Innenleiter - Buchse
S Socket contact or receptacle, for coaxial contacts: outer conductor - socket, inner conductor - pin
 Buchsenkontakt bzw. Steckdose, bei Koaxialkontakten gilt: Außenleiter - Buchse, Innenleiter - Stift
Plating Specifications (please see page 190 or 230)
Oberflächenspezifikationen (siehe Seite 190 oder 230)
Modifications
Modifikationen
VSWR Measurements (Examples)
VSWR Messungen (Beispiele)
The ratio of the maximum to minimum value of the voltage am-
plitude on a lead is known as the VSWR value. The quotient is a
measurement of the quality of the adaptation or of the fluctua-
tion of the resulting voltage surge. In the case of a mismatch,
the outward wave is reflected onto the contact point. By super-
imposing the outward and return waves, a greater difference is
obtained between the maximum and minimum voltage than for
the outward wave. The VSWR value is 1.0 for a perfect adapta-
tion. The reciprocal value is known as the adaptation factor m.
r: Reflection factor / Reflexionsfaktor
m: Adaptation factor / Anpassungsfaktor
a: Return loss / Rückflußdämpfung
VSWR: Voltage standing wave ratio / Stehwellenverhältnis
FMS001P102 / ...S102
(Straight Contacts / gerade Kontakte)